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WEBINAR OBJECTIVES: 

This webinar will discuss: 

 Defining Outreach Goals 

 Defining Your Audience 

 Identifying Programs for Outreach 

 Researching and Identifying Resources such as Curriculum, Supplies, Time and Staffing 

 Understanding Partnerships and Marketing 

 Understanding How To Measure Impact 

 

 

RESOURCES: 

SHINE:  Seattle’s Hub for Industry-driven Nanotechnology Education:  www.seattlenano.org   

(Password required - email mdevery@northseattle.edu to request password) 

 

NISEnetwork:  Nanoscale Informal Science Education Network:  www.nisenet.org 

 

NanoLink:  www.nano-link.org 

 

UW MRSEC:  The University of Wisconsin-Madison:  Materials Research Science and Engineering Center  

http://education.mrsec.wisc.edu 

 

Short and Inexpensive Nanotechnology Demos 

 

Exploring Thin Films with Nail Polish: 

http://www.nisenet.org/catalog/programs/exploring_materials_-_thin_films_nanodays_2011 

 

Exploring Nano Applications with Magic Sand: 

http://www.nisenet.org/catalog/programs/exploring_products_-_nano_sand_nanodays_2011 
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OUTREACH CONTACTS AROUND THE U.S.: 
 

 
 

Robert Ehrmann, NACK Network 

University Park, PA 

Email: rehrmann@engr.psu.edu  

 
Sam Aghdasi, Ivy Tech Community College of Indiana 
South Bend, IN 
aaghdasi@ivytech.edu 
 
Rogerio Furlan, University of Puerto Rico at Humacao 
Humacao, PR 
rogfurlan@gmail.com 
 
Mark Hendrickson, Chippewa Valley Technical College 
Eau Claire, WI 
Mhendrickson1@cvtc.edu 
 
Matt Pleil, SCME (ATE Regional Center) 
Albuquerque, NM 
mpleil@umn.edu 
 
Ricky Thibodeau, NEATEC (ATE Regional Center) 
Troy, NY 
r.thibodeau@hvcc.edu 
 
Ray Tsui, Arizona State University 
Tempe, AZ 
Raymond.Tsui@asu.edu 
 
Qiaoying Zhou (Joy), Alamo Colleges: Northwest Vista College 
San Antonio, TX 
qzhou2@alamo.edu 
 
Alice Zimmer, Minnesota State College-Southeast Technical 
Winona, MN 
azimmer@southeastmn.edu 
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